B CITY UTILITIES
Richland Center, Wi

450 SOUTH MAIN STREET P.0.BOX 312 RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581
PHONE: 647-3844 FAX: 647-2830

June 15, 2023

City of Richland Center
450 South Main Street
Richland Center, WI 53581

Dear City of Richland Center,

During a review of our billing records we have discovered an error in the monthly electric charge
to your account 1500800-00. This showed that your electric meter at the Aquatic Center —
Swimming Pool should have had a multiplier of 120 instead of 40.

Per PSC 113.0924(4) & Wisconsin state statue 196.635, all services supplied by a public utility
must be billed within 2 years of such service. We have calculated this under billing to you and
the total amount for the usage is $20,653.92, which has been verified by our auditors.

We ask that you contact us at 608-647-3844 to discuss a payment plan. You can pay this
amount in full now, or we can add this amount to your regular monthly bill over a 24 month
period at no interest.

Thank you,

City Utilities Richland Center



Aquatic Center - Swimming Pool Meter #9032

40x 120x 40x 120x

Reading kWh Usage Usage S S Difference
2/2/2023 3860 13 520 1560 $49.14 $147.42 $98.28
1/3/2023 3847 15 600 1800 $56.70  $170.10 $113.40
12/2/2022 3832 14 560 1680 $52.92 $158.76 $105.84
11/1/2022 3818 10 400 1200 $37.80 $113.40 $75.60
10/1/2022 3808 183 7320 21960 $691.74 $2,075.22 $1,383.48
9/1/2022 3625 295 11800 35400 $1,115.10 $3,345.30 $2,230.20
8/1/2022 3330 307 12280 36840 $1,160.46 $3,481.38 $2,320.92
7/1/2022 3023 281 11240 33720 $1,062.18 $3,186.54 $2,124.36
6/1/2022 2742 131 5240 15720 $495.18 $1,485.54 $990.36
5/1/2022 2611 16 640 1920 $60.48 $181.44 $120.96
4/1/2022 2595 17 680 2040 $64.26  $192.78 $128.52
3/1/2022 2578 17 680 2040 $64.26  $192.78 $128.52
2/1/2022 2561 18 720 2160 $68.04 $204.12 $136.08
1/3/2022 2543 20 800 2400 $75.60 $226.80 $151.20
12/3/2021 2523 17 680 2040 $64.26  $192.78 $128.52
11/3/2021 2506 19 760 2280 $71.82 $215.46 $143.64
10/3/2021 2487 168 6720 20160 $635.04 $1,905.12 $1,270.08
9/4/2021 2319 283 11320 33960 $1,069.74 $3,209.22 $2,139.48
8/7/2021 2036 285 11400 34200 $1,077.30 $3,231.90 $2,154.60
7/7/2021 1751 309 12360 37080 $1,168.02 $3,504.06 $2,336.04
6/7/2021 1442 237 9480 28440 $895.86 $2,687.58 $1,791.72
5/7/2021 1205 24 960 2880 $90.72 $272.16 $181.44
4/7/2021 1181 27 1080 3240 $102.06  $306.18 $204.12
3/7/2021 1154 26 1040 3120 $98.28 $294.84 $196.56
2/7/2021 1128

520,653.92



B CITY UTILITIES
Richland Center, WI

450 SOUTH MAIN STREET P.O.BOX 312 RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581
PHONE: 647-3844 FAX: 647-2830

June 15, 2023

City of Richland Center
450 South Main Street
Richland Center, WI 53581

Dear City of Richland Center,

During a review of our billing records we have discovered an error in the monthly electric charge
to your account 1501600-01. This showed that your electric meter at the N Park Ballfields
should have had a multiplier of 40 instead of 1.

Per PSC 113.0924(4) & Wisconsin state statue 196.635, all services supplied by a public utility
must be billed within 2 years of such service. We have calculated this under billing to you and
the total amount for the usage is $9,872.31, which has been verified by our auditors.

We ask that you contact us at 608-647-3844 to discuss a payment plan. You can pay this
amount in full now, or we can add this amount to your regular monthly bill over a 24 month
period at no interest.

Thank you,

City Utilities Richland Center
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B CITY UTILITIES
Richland Center, WI

450 SOUTH MAIN STREET P.O0.BOX 312 RICHLAND CENTER, WI 53581
PHONE: 647-3844 FAX: 647-2830

June 15, 2023

City of Richland Center
450 South Main Street
Richland Center, Wl 53581

Dear City of Richland Center,

During a review of our billing records we have discovered an error in the monthly electric charge
to your account 1500200-01. This showed that your electric meter at the US Hwy 14 W-B Fields
should have had a multiplier of 160 instead of 1.

Per PSC 113.0924(4) & Wisconsin state statue 196.635, all services supplied by a public utility

must be billed within 2 years of such service. We have calculated this under billing to you and
the total amount for the usage is $1,502.05, which has been verified by our auditors.

We ask that you contact us at 608-647-3844 to discuss a payment plan. You can pay this
amount in full now, or we can add this amount to your regular monthly bill over a 24 month
period at no interest.

Thank you,

City Utilities Richland Center
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